Set out below are the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
joint announcement; (ii) upon completion of the issue of the New Convertible Bonds
(assuming none of the Existing Convertible Bonds have been converted); (iii) upon
Completion but before the Offers are made (assuming none of the Existing Convertible
Bonds have been converted at or prior to such Completion); and (iv) upon Completion
but before the Offers are made (assuming all of the Existing Convertible Bonds have
been converted at or prior to such Completion).

26

此廣告用
Edit Mark Shareholders

As at the date of this
joint announcement

Upon completion of the issue
of the New Convertible Bonds

(assuming none of the
Existing Convertible Bonds

have been converted)

Upon Completion but before the Offers
are made (assuming none of the

Existing Convertible Bonds have been
converted at or prior to such

Completion)

Upon Completion but before
the Offers are made

(assuming all of the Existing
Convertible Bonds have been

converted at or prior to
such Completion)

Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Mr. Liang 3,979,498,463 21.06 3,979,498,463 21.06 – – – –
Mr. Cheung 2,932,000,000 15.52 2,932,000,000 15.52 – – 425,000,000 2.09
the Offeror and parties
 acting in concert with it – – – – 6,911,498,463 36.58 6,911,498,463 33.94
Directors – – – – – – 6,134,969 0.03　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　

Sub-total: 6,911,498,463 36.58 6,911,498,463 36.58 6,911,498,463 36.58 7,342,633,432 36.06
Public 11,983,553,549 63.42 11,983,553,549 63.42 11,983,553,549 63.42 13,019,903,241 63.94　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　

Total: 18,895,052,012 100 18,895,052,012 100 18,895,052,012 100 20,362,536,673 100
　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　

As at the date of this joint announcement, there were no outstanding share options
pursuant to the share option scheme adopted at the annual general meeting of the
Company held on 23 June 2011.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Group is principally engaged in the business of property investment and
development, trading of goods in mainland China, provision of securities brokerage,
securities underwriting and placements and financial advisory services.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Set out below is the audited revenue, loss before tax, loss attributable to the owners of